Performance Based Regulation of Philippines
Electricity Distribution Companies
REGULATORY TRAINING COURSE
Cebu – November 5 & 6, 2007
Baguio – November 7 & 8, 2007
SESSION 2C – ODRC Standards for Valuing System
Fixed Assets
• An ODRC valuation depends on the existence of the following

ConcreteConcrete Pole – 20 ftPOC0002
ConcreteConcrete Pole – 15 ftPOC0001
MaterialAsset Type Code DescriptionAsset Type Code
PhasesRating
(kVA)
LV (V)HV (kV)Asset Type Code DescriptionAsset Type
Code
13332403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
333 kVA
LT0030
12502403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
250 kVA
LT0029
11672403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
167 kVA
LT0028
11002403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
100 kVA
LT0027
1752403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
75 kVA
LT0026
1502403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
50 kVA
LT0025
137.52403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
37.5 kVA
LT0024
1252403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
25 kVA
LT0023
1152403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
15 kVA
LT0022
1102403.6Distribution Transformer – 3.6/0.24 kV ,
10 kVA
LT0021
2.  Asset Subcategories – Line Transformers
Pad
Mounted
Earth
Switch
Thermal
Rating (A)
kVAsset Type Code DescriptionAsset Type
Code
No
No120013.8Disconnector, 13.8 kV, 1200 A, Structure
Mounted
DIS0032
YesNo120013.8Disconnector, 13.8 kV, 1200 A, Pad
Mounted
DIS0031
NoNo120034.5Disconnector, 34.5 kV, 1200 A, Structure
Mounted
DIS0022
YesNo120034.5Disconnector, 34.5 kV, 1200 A, Pad
Mounted
DIS0021
NoNo2000115Disconnector, 115 kV, 2000 A, Structure
Mounted
DIS0012
YesNo2000115Disconnector, 115 kV, 2000 A, Pad
Mounted
DIS0011
YesYes2000230Disconnector, 230 kV, 2000 ADIS0002
YesNo2000230Disconnector, 230 kV, 2000 ADIS0001
2.  Asset Subcategories – Station Disconnectors
• Replacement Costs assigned if
– Standard Asset in use (for at least 12 months)